



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 294**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 02/09/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

---

You requested:

1. *Please state what the income was to the Trust from parking income in patient car parks in (i) the (14/15) financial year and (ii) the (15/16) financial year?*
2. *What is the highest hourly rate for parking charged to patients in any of your car parks?*

*Note: If the figures you hold on parking income relate to all income and it is not possible to differentiate between patient and staff parking income then please provide me with a combined figure but please state that this is the case.*

**Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):**

1. Please state what the income was to the Trust from parking income in patient car parks in (i) the (14/15) financial year and (ii) the (15/16) financial year?

2015/16 - £1,183,082

2014/15 - £1,131,572

2. What is the highest hourly rate for parking charged to patients in any of your car parks?  
£1.03p